
 1 
 

Show songs 

Contents 

A few highlights ............................................. 1 

Background stories......................................... 1 

Show songs – Title order ............................... 2 

Show songs – Composer order ...................... 7 

Show songs – Pianist order .......................... 14 
 

The 1920s in New York saw the construction of many new theatres, and by 1927, some 70 Broadway theatres 

were producing hundreds of new shows. This activity dropped in the 1930s, due to the effects of the Great 

Depression and because films (now talkies) became more popular. Predictably, two thirds of the music in this 

selection of 100 songs comes from shows produced in the 1920s, other songs are from 1930’s shows or films. 

Most of the songs in this selection were hits at the time, and some are still known today. 

 

The standout composers in this selection in terms of number of songs are Irving Berlin, George Gershwin, 

Victor Herbert*, Jerome Kern, Richard Rodgers*, Sigmund Romberg and Vincent Youmans*. There were 

hundreds of active composers and lyricists at the time, some only having one hit song. Many of the composers 

in this selection had numerous hits and are represented here with two or three of their hit songs.   

 

Some of the pianists in this selection, such as Adam Carroll, Victor Arden and Frank Banta played on 

Broadway, and the composers marked * (above) play their own songs. The issue date of a piano roll generally 

gives a good idea of when a song became a hit, which was usually not long after it was published. Their close 

link to Broadway meant the pianists who made these recordings not only played in the style, but could quickly 

get a hit song to market.  

A few highlights 

• I’ve Got To Sing A Torch Song from “Gold Diggers Of 1933”, written by Harry Warren & Al Dubin, a 

song with a substantial presence on the internet, played here by Victor Arden 

• My Castle in the Air from “Miss Springtime” by Jerome Kern. The show opened on September 25, 1916, 

and ran for 224 performances. The song was recorded by Pete Wendling in 1917.  

• No No Nannette Selections written and played by Vincent Youmans. A huge hit, this show ran for 1000 

performances from productions on Broadway and in the West End. Big hits were Tea for Two and I Want 

to Be Happy, songs that were not included in the first, rather unsuccessful production.  

• Varsity Drag from “Good News” by DeSylva, Brown & Henderson, a team that wrote numerous shows. 

This show is regarded as their biggest hit, opening September 6, 1927 and running for 557 performances.  

• Second Hand Rose from “Ziegfeld Follies of 1921” written by James F. Hanley & Grant Clarke. The song 

was made famous by Barbra Streisand in 1965 and is played by Vincent Youmans in its original form. 

• On The Sunny Side of the Street from “International Revue” by Jimmy McHugh & Dorothy Fields. First 

heard in 1930, this song became a jazz standard and numerous singers have recorded it. 

• You Do Something to Me from “50 Million Frenchman” by Cole Porter. The show opened on Broadway on 

November 27, 1929 a month after the stock market crash of 1929. It ran for 254 performances. 

Background stories 

1. George White’s Scandals were a string of glamorous Broadway revues produced by George White that 

ran from 1919-1939. The ‘Scandals’ launched many careers, and the first few productions featured some of 

Gershwin’s early songs, such as Somebody Loves Me from “George White’s Scandals 1924”. 

2. The Ziegfeld Follies were conceived and produced by Florenz Ziegfeld until his death in 1932, continuing 

up to 1936 under the direction of Jake Shubert. Many popular songs came from the ‘Follies’ and six songs 

from productions ranging from 1920 to 1931 are in this selection. 

3. Roberta, music by Jerome Kern began as a Broadway production in 1933, but the song Lovely to Look At 

was not included. It and the equally popular song I Won’t Dance were written for the 1935 film which 

starred Fred Astaire and Ginger Rogers. Both songs are usually included in revivals of the original show. 
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Show songs – Title order 

 

Title Writer(s) Pianist 
Roll 
No. 

Issue 
date 

time midi file name 

According To The Moonlight from "George 
White's Scandals 1935" 

Meyer Lane 101055 05 1935 4:04 
According To Moonlight (Meyer) Lane 
1935 AB 

An Old Fashioned Garden from "Hitchy 
Koo 1919" 1-step E flat 

Porter Joyce 201033 1919 2:27 
An Old Fashioned Garden (Porter) 
Joyce AA 

Are You Love? from "East Wind" 
Romberg & 
Hammerstein 

Carroll 213811 01 1932 3:23 
Are You Love (Romberg) Carroll 1932 
AB 

Babes In Toyland Selections. Toyland; 
Floretta; I Can't Do That Sum; Never 
Mind; Bo Peep; Children's Theme; Toy 
March; Trio 

Herbert Herbert 58115 1920 4:43 
Babes In Toyland sels (Herbert) Herbert 
AA 

Bigger And Better Than Ever from 
"George White's Scandals 1929" 

Friend 
Arden & 
Carroll 

212081 11 1929 2:49 
Bigger And Better (Friend) Arden-
Carroll AB 

Countess Maritza Selections 1. 
Introduction; 2. Play Gypsies; 3. Say Yes, 
Sweetheart; 4. The One I’m Looking For; 
5. Sister Mine; 6. I’ll Keep on Dreaming 

Kalman  Janssen 66813 11 1926 7:32 
Countess Maritza sels (Kalman) 
Janssen A 

Dancing Lady Hits 1. Everything I Have 
is Yours, 2. My Dancing Lady (from 1933 
film) 

McHugh & 
Lane 

Arden 954 02 1934 6:28 
Dancing Lady Hits (McHugh) Arden 
1934 DA 

Dawn from 1927 show “Golden Dawn” 
Kalman, 
Harbach & 
Hammerstein 

Carroll  209503 01 1928 3:48 Dawn (Kalman) Carroll A 

Desert Song Selections 1. The Riff 
Song; 2. The Desert Song; 3. Romance; 4. 
One Alone 

Romberg  
Fairchild & 
Rainger  

67713 06 1927 5:47 Desert Song sels (Romberg) Duo A 

Do Something from 1929 film "Nothing But 
The Truth" 

Stept & Green 
Shipman & 
Lane 

211941 09 1929 3:38 Do Something (Stept) Duo AB 

Do The New York from "Ziegfeld Follies 
1931" 

Oakland, 
Murray & 
Trivers 

Arden & 
Carroll 

213611 07 1931 2:46 
Do The New York (Oakland) Duo 1931 
AB 

Face the Music selections: Soft Lights & 
Sweet Music, On a Roof in Manhattan, 
Let's Have Another Cup of Coffee 

Berlin Ohman 74536 04 1932 5:30 
Face the Music sels (Berlin) Ohman 
1932 DA 

Firefly Selections 1. Love is like a Firefly; 
2. Giannina Mia; 3. When a Maid Comes 
Knocking at your Heart; 4.Sympathy 

Friml Ellis 56794 1919 6:14 Fire Fly Sels (Friml), Ellis A 

Follow Thru’ Selections 1. Button Up 
Your Overcoat; 2. My Lucky Star; 3. I 
Want To Be Bad; 4. You Wouldn’t Fool 
Me, Would You? 

DeSylva, 
Brown & 
Henderson 

Arden & 
Carroll 

69883 05 1929 4:39 Follow Thru sels (DeSylva etc) Duo A 

Have You Met Miss Jones? from "I'd 
Rather Be Right" 

Rodgers & 
Hart 

Carroll 216283 01 1938 3:16 
Have You Met Miss Jones (Rodgers) 
Carroll 1938 AB 

Heart O' Mine from 1928 film "Noah's Ark" 
waltz 

Silvers & Rose Shipman  211511 05 1929 3:04 Heart O' Mine (Silvers) Shipman AB 

Hello Daddy Selections 1. Let’s Sit and 
Talk About You; 2. As Long As We Are In 
Love; 3. Futuristic Rhythm 

McHugh  
Shipman & 
Lane 

69963 06 1929 4:16 Hello Daddy sels (McHugh) Duo A 

Help Yourself To Happiness from 
"Ziegfeld Follies 1931" 

Revel & 
Gordon 

Arden & 
Carroll 

213651 06 1931 2:58 
Help Yourself Happiness (Revel) Duo 
1931 AB 

Hit the Deck Selections 1. Hallelujah; 2. 
Why, Oh Why? 3. Sometimes I’m Happy 

Youmans  
Fairchild & 
Rainger 

68063 09 1927 3:33 Hit the Deck sels (Youmans) Duo A 

Hugs and Kisses from "Earl Carroll's 
Vanities 1926" 

Alter Voorhees 208081 12 1926 2:39 Hugs and Kisses (Alter) Voorhees AA 

I Can't Get Over A Girl Like You (Loving A 
Boy Like Me) from "Lemair's Affairs" 

Broones Lopez 208001 11 1926 2:30 
I Can't Get Over Girl (Broones) Lopez 
AA 

I Feel at Home With You from "A 
Connecticut Yankee” 

Rodgers & 
Hart 

Carroll 209711 03 1928 2:43 I Feel at Home (Rodgers) Carrol AA 
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Title Writer(s) Pianist 
Roll 
No. 

Issue 
date 

time midi file name 

I'm Wonderin' Who from "Burlesque" 
DeRose-Von 
Tilzer-Trent-
Grant 

Banta 209311 11 1925 3:17 
I'm Wonderin' Who (DeRose etc) Banta 
AA 

It's A Great Life from "Playboy Of Paris" 
Whiting-
Chase-Robin 

Chase 213161 01 1931 3:01 
It's A Great Life (Whiting) Chase 1931 
AB 

I've Got To Sing A Torch Song from "Gold 
Diggers Of 1933" 

Warren & 
Dubin 

Arden 2921 09 1933 3:53 
I've Got Sing Torch Song (Warren) 
Arden 1933 AB 

Just You, Just Me from "Marianne" 
Greer & 
Klages 

Arden & 
Carroll 

212271 12 1929 3:32 Just You, Just Me (Greer) Duo AB 

Left All Alone Again Blues from  "The 
Night Boat" 

Kern Gershwin 1664 05 1920 2:00 
Left All Alone Blues (Kern) Gershwin 
1920 DA 

Little Kiss Each Morning, A from "The 
Vagabond Lover"  

Woods Carroll 212391 02 1930 3:48 
Little Kiss Each Morning (Woods) 
Carroll 1930 AB 

Lonely Heart from "As Thousands Cheer" Berlin Carroll 2951 12 1933 4:30 Lonely Heart (Berlin) Carroll 1933 AB 

Lovable Eyes from "Make It Snappy"  Schwartz, J. 
Clair & 
Dilworth 

202651 07 1922 3:04 Lovable Eyes (Schwartz) Duo AA 

Love Me Or Leave Me from "Whoopee!"  
Donaldson & 
Kahn 

Arden 211701 07 1929 3:46 
Love Me-Leave Me (Donaldson) Arden 
AB 

Lovely Lady from "Lovely Lady" 

Stamper-
Levey-
Steinburg-
Ward 

Arden 209791 04 1928 2:52 Lovely Lady (Stamper etc) Arden AA 

Lovely to Look At from “Roberta” Kern Carroll 215441 06 1935 3:08 Lovely to Look At (Kern) Carroll 1935 A 

Lover, Come Back To Me! from "The New 
Moon" 

Romberg & 
Hammerstein 

Arden 211341 04 1929 2:51 
Lover Come Back To Me (Romberg) 
Arden AB 

Ma Belle from "The Three Musketeers" 
song 

Friml & Grey Delcamp  210211 07 1928 2:36 Ma Belle (Friml) Delcamp AB 

Marianne from "Marianne" Ahlert & Turk Rainger 212191 12 1929 2:44 Marianne (Ahlert) Rainger AB 

Maybe from "Oh, Kay!" Gershwin Carroll 208311 02 1927 2:58 Maybe (Gershwin), Carroll AA 

Moonburn from "Anything Goes"  Carmichael Carroll 
215653 

(2) 
02 1936 1:55 

Moonburn (Charmichael) Carroll 1936 
AB 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.1. 1. 
Manda "The Chocolate Dandies"; 2. My 
Twilight Rose "Marjorie"; 3. Then You 
Know That You're In Love "Top Hole"; 4. 
When You And I Were Dancing "Ritz 
Revue" 

Sissle & 
Blake; 
Romberg & 
Stothart; 
Gorney; 
Tennent  

Delcamp 63943 10 1925 3:57 Musical Comedy 1, Delcamp 10-1925 A 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.10 from 
Funny Face 1. S’Wonderful; 2. What Am I 
Gonna Do; 3. He Loves and She Loves; 4. 
Funny Face 

Gershwin Arden 68853 04 1928 1:26 
Musical Comedy 10 'Funny Face', 
Arden 1928 A 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.11 
Show Boat 1. Ol’ Man River; 2. Can’t Help 
Lovin’ Dat Man; 3. Why Do I Love You? 4. 
Make Believe; 5. Bill 

Kern Carroll 69013 06 1928 3:30 
Musical Comedy 11 'Show Boat', 
Carroll 1928 A 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.2 1. 
Once In A Blue Moon "Stepping Stones"; 
2. Little Bit Of This "Be Yourself"; 3. Only 
You "I'll Say She Is"; 4. Indian Love Call 
"Rose Marie" 

Kern; Gensler 
& 
Schwarzwald; 
Johnstone, 
Friml 

Delcamp 64113 02 1925 3:30 Musical Comedy 2, Delcamp 2-1925 A 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.3 1. 
Fascinating Rhythm "Lady, Be Good!" 2. 
Betty Lee "Betty Lee"; 3. So Am I "Lady, 
Be Good!";  4.Oh, Joseph "Madame 
Pompadour" 

Gershwin; 
Hirsch & 
Conrad; 
Gershwin; Fall 

Carroll 64243 03 1925 3:05 Musical Comedy 3, Carroll 3-1925 A 
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Roll 
No. 

Issue 
date 

time midi file name 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.4 from 
1925 “Music Box Revue” 1. In The Shade 
Of A Sheltering Tree; 2. The Call Of The 
South; 3. Tokio Blues; 4. Tell Her in The 
Springtime 

Berlin Delcamp 64373 04 1925 3:47 
Musical Comedy 4 (Berlin) Delcamp 4-
1925 A 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.5 1. 
Born And Bred In Old Kentucky "Big Boy"; 
2. No No Nanette "No No Nanette"; 3. 
Totem Tom-Tom "Rose Marie"; 4. Hello 
'Tucky! "Big Boy" 

Meyer & 
Hanley; 
Youmans; 
Friml; Meyer & 
Hanley 

Carroll 64663 06 1925 3:22 Musical Comedy 5, Carroll 6-1925 A 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.6 l. Why 
Is Love? "June Days"; 2. In The Shade Of 
The Alamo "Ziegfeld Follies"; 3. What A 
World This Would Be "George White's 
Scandals"; 4. April Fool "Garrick Gaities" 

Coots, 
Hubbell, 
Henderson, 
Rodgers 

Delcamp 65303 11 1925 3:27 Musical Comedy 6, Delcamp 11-1925 A 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.7 
Selections from "Sunny" 1. Sunny; 2. D'ye 
Love Me? 3. Two Little Bluebirds; 4. 
Sunshine; 5. Who? 

Kern Grofe 65843 03 1926 3:14 
Musical Comedy 7 'Sunny' (Kern) Grofe 
3-1926 A 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.8 1. Do I 
Love You? "Naughty Cinderella"; 2. Kitty's 
Kisses "Kitty's Kisses"; 3. Temptation Strut 
"The Great Temptations"; 4. Cross Your 
Heart "Queen High" 

Christine & 
Goetz; 
Conrad; 
Rubens; 
Gensler 

Confrey 66353 08 1926 3:57 Musical Comedy 8, Confrey 8-1926 A 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.9 1. Do-
Do-Do "Oh, Kay!"; 2. Two Little Ships "The 
Nightingale"; 3. Rio Rita "Rio Rita"; 4. 
Following The Sun Around "Rio Rita"; 5. 
Just Across The River From Queens "Bye 
Bye Bonnie"; 6. You Smiled At Me "The 
Ramblers" 

Gershwin, 
Vecsey, 
Tierney, 
Tierney, Ruby   

Carroll 67823 07 1927 3:49 Musical Comedy 9, Carroll 7-1927 A 

My Castle in The Air from “Miss 
Springtime" 

Kern Wendling 51372 1917 2:07 
My Castle in the Air (Kern) Wendling 
1917 AA 

My Dream Girl (I Loved You Long Ago) 
from  "The Dream Girl" 

Herbert Rainger 205071 08 1924 2:51 My Dream Girl (Herbert) Rainger AA 

My Heart Is An Open Book from "Love In 
Bloom" 

Revel & 
Gordon 

Arden 215391 05 1935 3:09 
My Heart-Open Book (Revel) Arden 
1935 AB 

My Love Parade from 1929 film "The Love 
Parade" 

Schertzinger & 
Grey 

Lane 212681 06 1930 2:40 
My Love Parade (Schertzinger) Lane 
1930 AB 

My Old Flame from 1934 film "Belle Of 
The Nineties" 

Coslow & 
Johnston 

Lane 215151 12 1934 3:44 
My Old Flame 'Belle of 90s', Lane 1934 
AB 

Naughty Marietta Selections 1. Convent 
Maids; 2. Ah! Sweet Mystery of Life; 3. It’s 
Pretty Soft For Simon; 4. Naughty 
Marietta; 5. I’m Falling In Love With 
Someone; 6. Italian Street Song 

Herbert Carroll  69823 04 1929 5:13 
Naughty Marietta sels (Herbert) Carroll 
A 

New Moon Selections 1. Lover, Come 
Back To Me; 2. Softly As A Morning 
Sunrise; 3. One Kiss 

Romberg Arden  70033 07 1929 6:34 New Moon sels (Romberg) Arden A 

No No Nannette Selections 1. 
Introduction; 2. Tea For Two; 3. No No 
Nannette; 4. “Where has my Hubby 
Gone?” Blues; 5. The One You Love; 6. 
You Can Dance With Any Girl At All; 7. I 
Want to be Happy 

Youmans Youmans  65833 03 1926 7:06 
No No Nanette sels (Youmans) 
Youmans A 

Nobody But You from "Ziegfeld Follies 
1923" 

Stamper & 
Hirsch 

Carroll 203961 10 1923 3:08 Nobody But You (Stamper) Carroll AA 

Oh Gee, Oh Joy from "Rosalie" Gershwin Ohman 505 05 1928 2:57 Oh Gee, Oh Joy (Gershwin) Ohman DA 

Oh Kay Selections 1. Fidgety Feet; 2. 
Maybe; 3. Clap Yo’ Hands; 4. Do-Do-Do 

Gershwin 
Fairchild & 
Rainger 

67343 03 1927 4:26 Oh Kay sels (Gershwin) Duo A 
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No. 

Issue 
date 

time midi file name 

Oh Please Selections: 1. I Know That 
You Know; 2. Nicodemus 

Youmans Youmans 67553 04 1927 5:06 Oh Please sels (Youmans) Youmans A 

On The Sunny Side of The Street from 
"International Revue" 

McHugh & 
Fields 

Lane 212701 07 1930 2:49 
On the Sunny Side Street (McHugh) 
Lane 1930 AB 

One Sweet Kiss from "Say It With Songs" Dreyer 
Shipman & 
Lane 

212021 10 1929 2:54 One Sweet Kiss (Dreyer) Duo AB 

Pal Joey selections. 1. I Could Write A 
Book, 2. Plant You Now, Dig You Later 3. 
Bewitched 

Rodgers Milne 71893 06 1941 3:41 Pal Joey sels (Rodgers) Milne 1941 AB 

Peggy Ann Selections. 1. A Tree in the 
Park; 2. Where’s That Rainbow; 3. Maybe 
It’s Me; 4. A Little Birdie Told Me So 

Rodgers Rodgers  67543 04 1927 6:36 Peggy Ann sels (Rodgers) Rodgers A 

Please from 1932 film "The Big Broadcast" 
Rainger & 
Robin 

Arden 214171 12 1932 3:00 Please (Rainger) Arden 1932 AB 

Queen High Selections 1. Everything Will 
Happen for the Best; 2. Don’t Forget; 3. 
You Must Have Been a Beautiful Baby; 4. 
Cross Your Heart 

Gensler 
Fairchild & 
Rainger 

66913 12 1926 6:07 Queen High sels (Gensler) Duo A 

Raggedy Ann from "Stepping Stones" Kern 
Lopez 
(asst) 

204331 01 1924 3:24 Raggedy Ann (Kern) Lopez AA 

Rain or Shine from “Rain or Shine” Ager & Yellen Lopez 209961 05 1928 3:14 Rain or Shine (Ager) Lopez AA 

Red Mill Selections. The 1. Because 
You're You 2. The Streets Of New York 3. 
Moonbeams 4. Good-A-Bye, John! 

Herbert Carroll 68823 04 1928 6:14 Red Mill sels (Herbert) Carroll AB 

Room With A View from "This Year Of 
Grace"  

Coward Arden 211151 02 1929 3:04 Room With A View (Coward) Arden AB 

Rosy Posy from "The Blushing Bride" Romberg 
Clair & 
Dilworth 

202531 06 1922 3:31 Rosy Posy (Romberg) Clair-Dilworth AA 

Sally Selections 1. Look For The Silver 
Lining; 2. Whippoorwill; 3. Wild Rose 

Kern 
Youmans 
(ass HG) 

59205 02 1921 3:42 Sally selections (Kern) Youmans A 

Say So! from "Rosalie" 
Gershwin & 
Romberg 

Delcamp 209833 04 1928 3:56 Say So (Gershwin) Delcamp AB 

Second Hand Rose “Ziegfeld Follies of 
1921” 

Hanley & 
Clarke 

Youmans  30106 1921 2:57 
Second Hand Rose (Hanley) Youmans 
A 

Sidewalks Of New York Selections: 
1.Headin' For Harlem; 2.Play-Ground In 
The Sky; 3.Goldfish Glide; 4.Wherever 
You Are 

Hanley 
Fairchild & 
Rainger 

68743 03 1928 4:35 
Sidewalks-New York sels (Hanley) Duo 
AB 

Silver Moon "My Maryland" Romberg Carroll 209063 10 1927 4:24 Silver Moon (Romberg) Carroll AA 

Soft Lights And Sweet Music "Face The 
Music" 

Berlin 
Carroll as 
Lane 

214001 06 1932 2:54 Soft Lights (Berlin) Carroll 1932 AB 

Somebody Loves Me from "George 
White's Scandals 1924" 

Gershwin 
Grofe 
(asst) 

205171 09 1924 3:00 
Somebody Loves Me (Gershwin) Grofe 
AA 

Something To Remember You By from 
"Three's A Crowd" 

Schwartz, A. Chase 213291 03 1931 2:46 
Something to Remember (Schwartz) 
Chase 1931 AB 

Spring Is Here Selections 1. With A 
Song In My Heart; 2. Baby’s Awake Now; 
3. Yours Sincerely; 4. You Never Say Yes; 
5. Why Can’t I? 

Rodgers Rodgers 69953 06 1929 5:54 
Spring is Here sels (Rodgers) Rodgers 
A 

Student Prince Selections 1. Deep in my 
Heart, Dear; 2. Serenade; 3. Just We Two; 
4. Golden Days; 5. Student’s March Song 

Romberg Black 67113 01 1927 7:55 Student Prince sels (Romberg) Black A 

Sweet and Low-Down from "Tip Toes" Gershwin Carroll 207401 06 1926 3:16 
Sweet & Low-Down (Gershwin) Carroll 
AA 

S'Wonderful from "Funny Face"  Gershwin Delcamp 209681 03 1928 2:41 S'Wonderful (Gershwin) Delcamp AA 

Tangletoes from “Tangletoes” Rose Carroll 205801 04 1925 2:27 Tangletoes (Rose) Carroll AA 

Tell Me Little Gipsy "Ziegfeld Follies Of 
1920" 

Berlin 
Clair asst. 
H.S. 

58633 1920 3:57 
Tell Me Little Gipsy (Berlin) Clair 1920 
AA 



Contents page Show songs – Title order Composer order Pianist order 
 

 6 
 

Title Writer(s) Pianist 
Roll 
No. 

Issue 
date 

time midi file name 

That Little Something from "Lucky"  Kern Delcamp 208771 06 1927 2:45 
That Little Something (Kern) Delcamp 
AA 

That Wonderful Something Is Love from 
1929 film "Untamed" 

Alter & 
Goodwin 

Lane 212521 04 1930 3:21 
That Wonderful Something (Alter) Lane 
1930 AB 

This Is The Missus from "George White's 
Scandals 1931" 

Henderson & 
Brown- 

Carroll 213721 11 1931 2:54 
This Is The Missus (Henderson) Carroll 
1931 AB 

Tonight or Never from "Earl Carroll 
Vanities 1931" 

Rose, Klages 
& Meskill 

Shipman 213741 11 1931 4:03 Tonight or Never, Shipman 1931 AB 

Varsity Drag from "Good News" 
DeSylva, 
Brown & 
Henderson 

Moran 713451 12 1927 3:14 Varsity Drag (DeSylva etc) Moran DA 

What D'ya Say? from "George White's 
Scandals 1928" 

DeSylva-
Brown-
Henderson 

Carroll 210621 09 1928 2:55 What D'ya Say (DeSylva etc) Carroll AB 

What's The Use of Talking from "The 
Garrick Gaities 1926" 

Rodgers Rodgers 207621 08 1926 2:53 
What's The Use Talking (Rodgers) 
Rodgers AA 

Where Is The Song Of Songs For Me? 
from "Lady Of The Pavements" 

Berlin Fairchild 211323 04 1929 5:56 
Where Is The Song (Berlin) Fairchild 
AB 

Where's That Rainbow? from "Peggy Ann" Rodgers Rodgers 208461 03 1927 2:50 
Where's That Rainbow (Rodgers) 
Rodgers AA 

Why Do You Suppose? from "Heads Up!" 
Rodgers & 
Hart 

Arden 212381 02 1930 3:14 
Why Do Suppose (Rodgers) Arden 
1930 AB 

Why Was I Born? from "Sweet Adeline" Kern Rainger 212301 01 1930 3:04 
Why Was I Born (Kern) Rainger 1930 
AB 

You Do Something to Me from "50 Million 
Frenchman" 

Porter Milne 722 04 1930 3:24 
You Do Something to Me (Porter) Milne 
1930 DA 

You Took Advantage of Me from "Present 
Arms"  

Rodgers & 
Hart 

Carroll 210311 07 1928 3:42 
You Took Advantage (Rodgers) Carroll 
AA 

You're Devastating from 1933 show 
"Roberta" 

Kern & 
Harbach 

Arden 214781 02 1934 3:13 
You're Devastating (Kern) Arden 1934 
AB 
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Show songs – Composer order 

 

Title Writer(s) Composer/Writer details Pianist Roll No. 
Issue 
date 

time midi file name 

Rain or Shine from “Rain or Shine” Ager & Yellen 
Milton Ager (1893-1979) & Jack Selig Yellen 
(Jacek Jeleń 1892-1991, lyrics) 

Lopez 209961 05 1928 3:14 Rain or Shine (Ager) Lopez AA 

Marianne from "Marianne" Ahlert & Turk 
Fred E. Ahlert (1892-1953) & Roy Turk 
(1892-1934, lyrics) 

Rainger 212191 12 1929 2:44 Marianne (Ahlert) Rainger AB 

Hugs and Kisses from "Earl Carroll's Vanities 
1926" 

Alter Louis Alter (1902-1980) Voorhees 208081 12 1926 2:39 Hugs and Kisses (Alter) Voorhees AA 

That Wonderful Something Is Love from 1929 
film "Untamed" 

Alter & Goodwin 
Louis Alter & Joe Goodwin (1889-1943, 
lyrics) 

Lane 212521 04 1930 3:21 That Wonderful Something (Alter) Lane 1930 AB 

Face the Music selections: Soft Lights & 
Sweet Music, On a Roof in Manhattan, Let's 
Have Another Cup of Coffee 

Berlin Irving Berlin (1888-1989) Ohman 74536 04 1932 5:30 Face the Music sels (Berlin) Ohman 1932 DA 

Lonely Heart from "As Thousands Cheer" Berlin  Carroll 2951 12 1933 4:30 Lonely Heart (Berlin) Carroll 1933 AB 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.4 from 1925 
“Music Box Revue” 1. In The Shade Of A 
Sheltering Tree; 2. The Call Of The South; 3. 
Tokio Blues; 4. Tell Her in The Springtime 

Berlin  Delcamp 64373 04 1925 3:47 Musical Comedy 4 (Berlin) Delcamp 4-1925 A 

Soft Lights And Sweet Music "Face The Music" Berlin  Carroll as 
Lane 

214001 06 1932 2:54 Soft Lights (Berlin) Carroll 1932 AB 

Tell Me Little Gipsy "Ziegfeld Follies Of 1920" Berlin  Clair asst. 
H.S. 

58633 1920 3:57 Tell Me Little Gipsy (Berlin) Clair 1920 AA 

Where Is The Song Of Songs For Me? from 
"Lady Of The Pavements" 

Berlin  Fairchild 211323 04 1929 5:56 Where Is The Song (Berlin) Fairchild AB 

I Can't Get Over A Girl Like You (Loving A Boy 
Like Me) from "Lemair's Affairs" 

Broones Martin Broones (1892-1971) Lopez 208001 11 1926 2:30 I Can't Get Over Girl (Broones) Lopez AA 

Moonburn from "Anything Goes"  Carmichael Hoagy Carmichael (1899-1981) Carroll 215653 02 1936 1:55 Moonburn (Charmichael) Carroll 1936 AB 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.8 1. Do I 
Love You? "Naughty Cinderella"; 2. Kitty's 
Kisses "Kitty's Kisses"; 3. Temptation Strut 
"The Great Temptations"; 4. Cross Your Heart 
"Queen High" 

Christine & Goetz; 
Conrad; Rubens; 
Gensler 

Henri Christine (1867-1941) & E. Ray Goetz 
(1886-1954); Con Conrad (1891-1938); 
Maurie Rubens (1893-1948); Lewis E. 
Gensler (1896-1978) 

Confrey 66353 08 1926 3:57 Musical Comedy 8, Confrey 8-1926 A 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.6 l. Why Is 
Love? "June Days"; 2. In The Shade Of The 
Alamo "Ziegfeld Follies"; 3. What A World This 
Would Be "George White's Scandals"; 4. April 
Fool "Garrick Gaities" 

Coots, Hubbell, 
Henderson, Rodgers 

J. Fred Coots (1897-1985), Raymond 
Hubbell (1879-1954), Ray Henderson (1896-
1970), Richard Rodgers (1902-1979) 

Delcamp 65303 11 1925 3:27 Musical Comedy 6, Delcamp 11-1925 A 
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My Old Flame from 1934 film "Belle Of The 
Nineties" 

Coslow & Johnston 
Sam Coslow (1902-1982) & Arthur Johnston 
(1898-1954) 

Lane 215151 12 1934 3:44 My Old Flame 'Belle of 90s', Lane 1934 AB 

Room With A View from "This Year Of Grace"  Coward Noel Coward (1899-1973) Arden 211151 02 1929 3:04 Room With A View (Coward) Arden AB 

I'm Wonderin' Who from "Burlesque" 
DeRose-Von Tilzer-
Trent-Grant 

Peter DeRose (1900-1953)-Albert Von Tilzer 
(1878-1956)-Edward Grant (lyrics)-Jo Trent 
(lyrics) 

Banta 209311 11 1925 3:17 I'm Wonderin' Who (DeRose etc) Banta AA 

Follow Thru’ Selections 1. Button Up Your 
Overcoat; 2. My Lucky Star; 3. I Want To Be 
Bad; 4. You Wouldn’t Fool Me, Would You? 

DeSylva, Brown & 
Henderson 

Buddy DeSylva (1895-1950), Lew Brown 
(1893-1958, lyricist), Ray Henderson (1896-
1970) 

Arden & 
Carroll 

69883 05 1929 4:39 Follow Thru sels (DeSylva etc) Duo A 

Varsity Drag from "Good News" 
DeSylva, Brown & 
Henderson 

 Moran 713451 12 1927 3:14 Varsity Drag (DeSylva etc) Moran DA 

What D'ya Say? from "George White's 
Scandals 1928" 

DeSylva-Brown-
Henderson 

 Carroll 210621 09 1928 2:55 What D'ya Say (DeSylva etc) Carroll AB 

Love Me Or Leave Me from "Whoopee!"  Donaldson & Kahn 
Walter Donaldson (1893-1947) & Gus Kahn 
(1886-1941, lyrics) 

Arden 211701 07 1929 3:46 Love Me-Leave Me (Donaldson) Arden AB 

One Sweet Kiss from "Say It With Songs" Dreyer & Jolson 
Dave Dreyer (1894-1967) & Al Jolson (1886-
1950) 

Shipman & 
Lane 

212021 10 1929 2:54 One Sweet Kiss (Dreyer) Duo AB 

Bigger And Better Than Ever from "George 
White's Scandals 1929" 

Friend Cliff Friend (1893-1974) 
Arden & 
Carroll 

212081 11 1929 2:49 Bigger And Better (Friend) Arden-Carroll AB 

Firefly Selections 1. Love is like a Firefly; 2. 
Giannina Mia; 3. When a Maid Comes 
Knocking at your Heart; 4.Sympathy 

Friml Rudolf Friml (1879-1972) Ellis 56794 1919 6:14 Fire Fly Sels (Friml), Ellis A 

Ma Belle from "The Three Musketeers" song Friml & Grey 
Rudolph Friml (1879-1972) & Clifford Grey 
(1887-1941, lyrics) 

Delcamp  210211 07 1928 2:36 Ma Belle (Friml) Delcamp AB 

Queen High Selections 1. Everything Will 
Happen for the Best; 2. Don’t Forget; 3. You 
Must Have Been a Beautiful Baby; 4. Cross 
Your Heart 

Gensler Lewis E. Gensler (1896-1978) 
Fairchild & 
Rainger 

66913 12 1926 6:07 Queen High sels (Gensler) Duo A 

Maybe from "Oh, Kay!" Gershwin George Gershwin (1898-1937) Carroll 208311 02 1927 2:58 Maybe (Gershwin), Carroll AA 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.10 from 
Funny Face 1. S’Wonderful; 2. What Am I 
Gonna Do; 3. He Loves and She Loves; 4. 
Funny Face 

Gershwin  Arden 68853 04 1928 1:26 Musical Comedy 10 'Funny Face', Arden 1928 A 

Oh Gee, Oh Joy from "Rosalie" Gershwin  Ohman 505 05 1928 2:57 Oh Gee, Oh Joy (Gershwin) Ohman DA 

Oh Kay Selections 1. Fidgety Feet; 2. Maybe; 
3. Clap Yo’ Hands; 4. Do-Do-Do 

Gershwin  Fairchild & 
Rainger 

67343 03 1927 4:26 Oh Kay sels (Gershwin) Duo A 

Somebody Loves Me from "George White's 
Scandals 1924" 

Gershwin  Grofe 
assisted 

205171 09 1924 3:00 Somebody Loves Me (Gershwin) Grofe AA 
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Sweet and Low-Down from "Tip Toes" Gershwin  Carroll 207401 06 1926 3:16 Sweet & Low-Down (Gershwin) Carroll AA 

S'Wonderful from "Funny Face"  Gershwin  Delcamp 209681 03 1928 2:41 S'Wonderful (Gershwin) Delcamp AA 

Say So! from "Rosalie" Gershwin & Romberg 
George Gershwin & Sigmund Romberg 
(1887-1951) 

Delcamp 209833 04 1928 3:56 Say So (Gershwin) Delcamp AB 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.9 1. Do-Do-
Do "Oh, Kay!" 2. Two Little Ships "The 
Nightingale"; 3. Rio Rita "Rio Rita"; 4. 
Following The Sun Around "Rio Rita"; 5. Just 
Across The River From Queens "Bye Bye 
Bonnie"; 6. You Smiled At Me "The Ramblers" 

Gershwin, Vecsey, 
Tierney, Tierney, Ruby   

George Gershwin, Armand Vecsey, Harry 
Tierney (1890-1965), Harry Ruby (1895-
1974) 

Carroll 67823 07 1927 3:49 Musical Comedy 9, Carroll 7-1927 A 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.3 1. 
Fascinating Rhythm "Lady, Be Good!" 2. Betty 
Lee "Betty Lee"; 3. So Am I "Lady, Be Good!";  
4.Oh, Joseph "Madame Pompadour" 

Gershwin; Hirsch & 
Conrad; Gershwin; Fall 

George Gershwin; Louis A. Hirsch (1881/87-
1924) & Con Conrad (1891-1938); Leo Fall 
(1873-1925) 

Carroll 64243 03 1925 3:05 Musical Comedy 3, Carroll 3-1925 A 

Just You, Just Me from "Marianne" Greer & Klages 
Jesse Greer (1896-1970) & Raymond Klages 
(1888-1947, lyrics) 

Arden & 
Carroll 

212271 12 1929 3:32 Just You, Just Me (Greer) Duo AB 

Sidewalks Of New York Selections: 
1.Headin' For Harlem; 2.Play-Ground In The 
Sky; 3.Goldfish Glide; 4.Wherever You Are 

Hanley James F. Hanley (1892-1942) 
Fairchild & 
Rainger 

68743 03 1928 4:35 Sidewalks-New York sels (Hanley) Duo AB 

Second Hand Rose “Ziegfeld Follies of 1921” Hanley & Clarke 
James F. Hanley & Grant Clarke (1891-
1931, lyrics) 

Youmans  30106 1921 2:57 Second Hand Rose (Hanley) Youmans A 

This Is The Missus from "George White's 
Scandals 1931" 

Henderson & Brown 
Ray Henderson (1896-1970) & Lew Brown 
(1893-1958, lyrics) 

Carroll 213721 11 1931 2:54 This Is The Missus (Henderson) Carroll 1931 AB 

Babes In Toyland Selections. Toyland; 
Floretta; I Can't Do That Sum; Never Mind; Bo 
Peep; Children's Theme; Toy March; Trio 

Herbert Victor Herbert (1859-1924) Herbert 58115 1920 4:43 Babes In Toyland sels (Herbert) Herbert AA 

My Dream Girl (I Loved You Long Ago) from  
"The Dream Girl" 

Herbert  Rainger 205071 08 1924 2:51 My Dream Girl (Herbert) Rainger AA 

Naughty Marietta Selections 1. Convent 
Maids; 2. Ah! Sweet Mystery of Life; 3. It’s 
Pretty Soft For Simon; 4. Naughty Marietta; 5. 
I’m Falling In Love With Someone; 6. Italian 
Street Song 

Herbert  Carroll  69823 04 1929 5:13 Naughty Marietta sels (Herbert) Carroll A 

Red Mill Selections. The 1. Because You're 
You 2. The Streets Of New York 3. 
Moonbeams 4. Good-A-Bye, John! 

Herbert  Carroll 68823 04 1928 6:14 Red Mill sels (Herbert) Carroll AB 
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Countess Maritza Selections 1. Introduction; 
2. Play Gypsies; 3. Say Yes, Sweetheart; 4. 
The One I’m Looking For; 5. Sister Mine; 6. I’ll 
Keep on Dreaming 

Kalman  Emmerich Kalman (1882-1953) Janssen 66813 11 1926 7:32 Countess Maritza sels (Kalman) Janssen A 

Dawn from 1927 show “Golden Dawn” 
Kalman, Harbach & 
Hammerstein 

Emmerich Kalman, lyrics by Otto Harbach 
(1873-1963) and Oscar Hammerstein II 
(1895-1960) 

Carroll  209503 01 1928 3:48 Dawn (Kalman) Carroll A 

Left All Alone Again Blues from "The Night 
Boat" 

Kern Jerome Kern (1885-1945) Gershwin 1664 05 1920 2:00 Left All Alone Blues (Kern) Gershwin 1920 DA 

Lovely to Look At from “Roberta” Kern  Carroll 215441 06 1935 3:08 Lovely to Look At (Kern) Carroll 1935 A 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.11 Show 
Boat 1. Ol’ Man River; 2. Can’t Help Lovin’ Dat 
Man; 3. Why Do I Love You? 4. Make Believe; 
5. Bill 

Kern  Carroll 69013 06 1928 3:30 Musical Comedy 11 'Show Boat', Carroll 1928 A 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.7 Selections 
from "Sunny" 1. Sunny; 2. D'ye Love Me? 3. 
Two Little Bluebirds; 4. Sunshine; 5. Who? 

Kern  Grofe 65843 03 1926 3:14 Musical Comedy 7 'Sunny' (Kern) Grofe 3-1926 A 

My Castle in The Air from “Miss Springtime" Kern  Wendling 51372 1917 2:07 My Castle in the Air (Kern) Wendling 1917 AA 

Raggedy Ann from "Stepping Stones" Kern  Lopez (asst) 204331 01 1924 3:24 Raggedy Ann (Kern) Lopez AA 

Sally Selections 1. Look For The Silver 
Lining; 2. Whippoorwill; 3. Wild Rose 

Kern  Youmans 
(ass HG) 

59205 02 1921 3:42 Sally selections (Kern) Youmans A 

That Little Something from "Lucky"  Kern  Delcamp 208771 06 1927 2:45 That Little Something (Kern) Delcamp AA 

Why Was I Born? from "Sweet Adeline" Kern  Rainger 212301 01 1930 3:04 Why Was I Born (Kern) Rainger 1930 AB 

You're Devastating from 1933 show "Roberta" Kern & Harbach 
Jerome Kern & Otto Harbach (1873-1963, 
lyrics) 

Arden 214781 02 1934 3:13 You're Devastating (Kern) Arden 1934 AB 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.2 1. Once In 
A Blue Moon "Stepping Stones"; 2. Little Bit Of 
This "Be Yourself"; 3. Only You "I'll Say She 
Is"; 4. Indian Love Call "Rose Marie" 

Kern; Gensler & 
Schwarzwald; 
Johnstone, Friml 

Jerome Kern; Lewis E. Gensler & Milton E. 
Schwarzwald (1891-1950); Tom Johnstone 
(1888-1970), Rudoph Friml 

Delcamp 64113 02 1925 3:30 Musical Comedy 2, Delcamp 2-1925 A 

Hello Daddy Selections 1. Let’s Sit and Talk 
About You; 2. As Long As We Are In Love; 3. 
Futuristic Rhythm 

McHugh  Jimmy McHugh (1894-1969) 
Shipman & 
Lane 

69963 06 1929 4:16 Hello Daddy sels (McHugh) Duo A 

On The Sunny Side of The Street from 
"International Revue" 

McHugh & Fields 
Jimmy McHugh & Dorothy Fields (1904-
1974, lyrics) 

Lane 212701 07 1930 2:49 On the Sunny Side Street (McHugh) Lane 1930 AB 

Dancing Lady Hits 1. Everything I Have is 
Yours, 2. My Dancing Lady (from 1933 film) 

McHugh & Lane Jimmy McHugh & Burton Lane (1912-1997) Arden 954 02 1934 6:28 Dancing Lady Hits (McHugh) Arden 1934 DA 
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According To The Moonlight from "George 
White's Scandals 1935" 

Meyer Joseph Meyer (1894-1987) Lane 101055 05 1935 4:04 According To Moonlight (Meyer) Lane 1935 AB 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.5 1. Born 
And Bred In Old Kentucky "Big Boy"; 2. No No 
Nanette "No No Nanette"; 3. Totem Tom-Tom 
"Rose Marie"; 4. Hello 'Tucky! "Big Boy" 

Meyer & Hanley; 
Youmans; Friml; 
Meyer & Hanley 

Joseph Meyer (1894-1987) & James F. 
Hanley (1892-1942); Vincent Youmans 
(1898-1946); Rudolph Friml 

Carroll 64663 06 1925 3:22 Musical Comedy 5, Carroll 6-1925 A 

Do The New York from "Ziegfeld Follies 1931" 
Oakland, Murray & 
Trivers 

Ben Oakland (1907-1979), Jack P. Murray & 
Barry Trivers (1907-1981) 

Arden & 
Carroll 

213611 07 1931 2:46 Do The New York (Oakland) Duo 1931 AB 

An Old Fashioned Garden from "Hitchy Koo 
1919" 1-step E flat 

Porter Cole Porter (1891-1964) Joyce 201033 1919 2:27 An Old Fashioned Garden (Porter) Joyce AA 

You Do Something to Me from "50 Million 
Frenchman" 

Porter  Milne 722 04 1930 3:24 You Do Something to Me (Porter) Milne 1930 DA 

Please from 1932 film "The Big Broadcast" Rainger & Robin 
Ralph Rainger (1901-1942) & Leo Robin 
(1900-1984, lyrics) 

Arden 214171 12 1932 3:00 Please (Rainger) Arden 1932 AB 

Help Yourself To Happiness from "Ziegfeld 
Follies 1931" 

Revel & Gordon 
Harry Revel (1905-1958) & Mack Gordon 
(1904-1959, lyrics) 

Arden & 
Carroll 

213651 06 1931 2:58 Help Yourself Happiness (Revel) Duo 1931 AB 

My Heart Is An Open Book from "Love In 
Bloom" 

Revel & Gordon  Arden 215391 05 1935 3:09 My Heart-Open Book (Revel) Arden 1935 AB 

Pal Joey selections. 1. I Could Write A Book, 
2. Plant You Now, Dig You Later 3. Bewitched 

Rodgers Richard Rodgers (1902-1979) Milne 71893 06 1941 3:41 Pal Joey sels (Rodgers) Milne 1941 AB 

Peggy Ann Selections. 1. A Tree in the Park; 
2. Where’s That Rainbow; 3. Maybe It’s Me; 4. 
A Little Birdie Told Me So 

Rodgers  Rodgers  67543 04 1927 6:36 Peggy Ann sels (Rodgers) Rodgers A 

Spring Is Here Selections 1. With A Song In 
My Heart; 2. Baby’s Awake Now; 3. Yours 
Sincerely; 4. You Never Say Yes; 5. Why Can’t 
I? 

Rodgers  Rodgers 69953 06 1929 5:54 Spring is Here sels (Rodgers) Rodgers A 

What's The Use of Talking from "The Garrick 
Gaities 1926" 

Rodgers  Rodgers 207621 08 1926 2:53 What's The Use Talking (Rodgers) Rodgers AA 

Where's That Rainbow? from "Peggy Ann" Rodgers  Rodgers 208461 03 1927 2:50 Where's That Rainbow (Rodgers) Rodgers AA 

Have You Met Miss Jones? from "I'd Rather Be 
Right" 

Rodgers & Hart 
Richard Rodgers (1902-1979) & Lorenz Hart 
(1895-1943) 

Carroll 216283 01 1938 3:16 
Have You Met Miss Jones (Rodgers) Carroll 1938 
AB 

I Feel at Home With You from "A Connecticut 
Yankee” 

Rodgers & Hart  Carroll 209711 03 1928 2:43 I Feel at Home (Rodgers) Carrol AA 

Why Do You Suppose? from "Heads Up!" Rodgers & Hart  Arden 212381 02 1930 3:14 Why Do Suppose (Rodgers) Arden 1930 AB 
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You Took Advantage of Me from "Present 
Arms"  

Rodgers & Hart  Carroll 210311 07 1928 3:42 You Took Advantage (Rodgers) Carroll AA 

New Moon Selections 1. Lover, Come Back 
To Me; 2. Softly As A Morning Sunrise; 3. One 
Kiss 

Romberg Sigmund Romberg (1887-1951) Arden  70033 07 1929 6:34 New Moon sels (Romberg) Arden A 

Rosy Posy from "The Blushing Bride" Romberg  Clair & 
Dilworth 

202531 06 1922 3:31 Rosy Posy (Romberg) Clair-Dilworth AA 

Silver Moon "My Maryland" Romberg  Carroll 209063 10 1927 4:24 Silver Moon (Romberg) Carroll AA 

Student Prince Selections 1. Deep in my 
Heart, Dear;  2. Serenade; 3. Just We Two; 4. 
Golden Days; 5. Student’s March Song 

Romberg  Black 67113 01 1927 7:55 Student Prince sels (Romberg) Black A 

Desert Song Selections 1. The Riff Song; 2. 
The Desert Song; 3. Romance; 4. One Alone 

Romberg   Fairchild & 
Rainger  

67713 06 1927 5:47 Desert Song sels (Romberg) Duo A 

Are You Love? from "East Wind" 
Romberg & 
Hammerstein 

Sigmund Romberg & Oscar Hammerstein II 
(1895-1960, lyrics) 

Carroll 213811 01 1932 3:23 Are You Love (Romberg) Carroll 1932 AB 

Lover, Come Back To Me! from "The New 
Moon" 

Romberg & 
Hammerstein 

 Arden 211341 04 1929 2:51 Lover Come Back To Me (Romberg) Arden AB 

Tangletoes from “Tangletoes” Rose Vincent Rose (1880-1944) Carroll 205801 04 1925 2:27 Tangletoes (Rose) Carroll AA 

Tonight or Never from "Earl Carroll Vanities 
1931" 

Rose, Klages & Meskill 
Vincent Rose (1880-1944), Raymond Klages 
(1880-1944, lyrics) & Jack Meskill (1897-
1973, lyrics) 

Shipman 213741 11 1931 4:03 Tonight or Never, Shipman 1931 AB 

My Love Parade from 1929 film "The Love 
Parade" 

Schertzinger & Grey 
Victor Schertzinger (1888-1941) & Clifford 
Grey (1887-1941, lyrics) 

Lane 212681 06 1930 2:40 My Love Parade (Schertzinger) Lane 1930 AB 

Something To Remember You By from 
"Three's A Crowd" 

Schwartz, A. Arthur Schwartz (1900-1984) Chase 213291 03 1931 2:46 
Something to Remember (Schwartz) Chase 1931 
AB 

Lovable Eyes from "Make It Snappy"  Schwartz, J. Jean Schwartz (1878-1956) 
Clair & 
Dilworth 

202651 07 1922 3:04 Lovable Eyes (Schwartz) Duo AA 

Heart O' Mine from 1928 film "Noah's Ark" 
waltz 

Silvers & Rose 
Louis Silvers (1889-1954) & Billy Rose 
(1899-1966, lyrics) 

Shipman  211511 05 1929 3:04 Heart O' Mine (Silvers) Shipman AB 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.1. 1. Manda 
"The Chocolate Dandies"; 2. My Twilight Rose 
"Marjorie"; 3. Then You Know That You're In 
Love "Top Hole"; 4. When You And I Were 
Dancing "Ritz Revue" 

Sissle & Blake; 
Romberg & Stothart; 
Gorney; Tennent  

Noble Lee Sissle (1889-1975) & Eubie Blake 
(1887-1983); Sigmund Romberg & Herbert 
Stothart; Jay Gorney (1894-1990); Henry 
Moncrieff Tennent (1879-1941) 

Delcamp 63943 10 1925 3:57 Musical Comedy 1, Delcamp 10-1925 A 

Nobody But You from "Ziegfeld Follies 1923" Stamper & Hirsch 
Dave Stamper (1883-1963) & Louis A. 
Hirsch (1887-1924) 

Carroll 203961 10 1923 3:08 Nobody But You (Stamper) Carroll AA 

Lovely Lady from "Lovely Lady" 
Stamper-Levey-
Steinburg-Ward 

Dave Stamper-Harold Levey (1894-1967)-
Harry A. Steinberg (1910-2004, lyrics)-Eddie 
Ward (lyrics) 

Arden 209791 04 1928 2:52 Lovely Lady (Stamper etc) Arden AA 
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Do Something from 1929 film "Nothing But The 
Truth" 

Stept & Green 
Sam H. Stept (1897-1964) & Bud Green 
(1897-1981) 

Shipman & 
Lane 

211941 09 1929 3:38 Do Something (Stept) Duo AB 

I've Got To Sing A Torch Song from "Gold 
Diggers Of 1933" 

Warren & Dubin 
Harry Warren (1893-1981) & Al Dubin (1891-
1945, lyrics) 

Arden 2921 09 1933 3:53 I've Got Sing Torch Song (Warren) Arden 1933 AB 

It's A Great Life from "Playboy Of Paris" Whiting-Chase-Robin 
Richard A. Whiting (1891-1938)-J.Newell 
Chase (1904-1955)-Leo Robin (1900-1984, 
lyrics) 

Chase 213161 01 1931 3:01 It's A Great Life (Whiting) Chase 1931 AB 

Little Kiss Each Morning, A from "The 
Vagabond Lover"  

Woods Harry M. Woods (1896-1970) Carroll 212391 02 1930 3:48 Little Kiss Each Morning (Woods) Carroll 1930 AB 

No No Nannette Selections 1. Introduction; 2. 
Tea For Two; 3. No No Nannette; 4. “Where 
has my Hubby Gone?” Blues; 5. The One You 
Love; 6. You Can Dance With Any Girl At All; 
7. I Want to be Happy 

Youmans Vincent Youmans (1898-1946) Youmans  65833 03 1926 7:06 No No Nanette sels (Youmans) Youmans A 

Oh Please Selections: 1. I Know That You 
Know; 2. Nicodemus 

Youmans  Youmans 67553 04 1927 5:06 Oh Please sels (Youmans) Youmans A 

Hit the Deck Selections 1. Hallelujah; 2. Why, 
Oh Why? 3. Sometimes I’m Happy 

Youmans   Fairchild & 
Rainger 

68063 09 1927 3:33 Hit the Deck sels (Youmans) Duo A 
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Dancing Lady Hits 1. Everything I Have is Yours, 2. 
My Dancing Lady (from 1933 film) 

McHugh & Lane Arden Victor Arden (1893-1962) 954 02 1934 6:28 Dancing Lady Hits (McHugh) Arden 1934 DA 

I've Got To Sing A Torch Song from "Gold Diggers 
Of 1933" 

Warren & Dubin Arden  2921 09 1933 3:53 
I've Got Sing Torch Song (Warren) Arden 1933 
AB 

Love Me Or Leave Me from "Whoopee!"  Donaldson & Kahn Arden  211701 07 1929 3:46 Love Me-Leave Me (Donaldson) Arden AB 

Lovely Lady from "Lovely Lady" 
Stamper-Levey-
Steinburg-Ward 

Arden  209791 04 1928 2:52 Lovely Lady (Stamper etc) Arden AA 

Lover, Come Back To Me! from "The New Moon" 
Romberg & 
Hammerstein 

Arden  211341 04 1929 2:51 Lover Come Back To Me (Romberg) Arden AB 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.10 from Funny 
Face 1. S’Wonderful; 2. What Am I Gonna Do; 3. He 
Loves and She Loves; 4. Funny Face 

Gershwin Arden  68853 04 1928 1:26 Musical Comedy 10 'Funny Face', Arden 1928 A 

My Heart Is An Open Book from "Love In Bloom" Revel & Gordon Arden  215391 05 1935 3:09 My Heart-Open Book (Revel) Arden 1935 AB 

Please from 1932 film "The Big Broadcast" Rainger & Robin Arden  214171 12 1932 3:00 Please (Rainger) Arden 1932 AB 

Room With A View from "This Year Of Grace"  Coward Arden  211151 02 1929 3:04 Room With A View (Coward) Arden AB 

Why Do You Suppose? from "Heads Up!" Rodgers & Hart Arden  212381 02 1930 3:14 Why Do Suppose (Rodgers) Arden 1930 AB 

You're Devastating from 1933 show "Roberta" Kern & Harbach Arden  214781 02 1934 3:13 You're Devastating (Kern) Arden 1934 AB 

New Moon Selections 1. Lover, Come Back To Me; 
2. Softly As A Morning Sunrise; 3. One Kiss 

Romberg Arden   70033 07 1929 6:34 New Moon sels (Romberg) Arden A 

Bigger And Better Than Ever from "George White's 
Scandals 1929" 

Friend Arden & Carroll 
Victor Arden & Adam Carroll 
(1897-1974) 

212081 11 1929 2:49 Bigger And Better (Friend) Arden-Carroll AB 

Do The New York from "Ziegfeld Follies 1931" 
Oakland, Murray & 
Trivers 

Arden & Carroll  213611 07 1931 2:46 Do The New York (Oakland) Duo 1931 AB 

Follow Thru’ Selections 1. Button Up Your 
Overcoat; 2. My Lucky Star; 3. I Want To Be Bad; 4. 
You Wouldn’t Fool Me, Would You? 

DeSylva, Brown & 
Henderson 

Arden & Carroll  69883 05 1929 4:39 Follow Thru sels (DeSylva etc) Duo A 

Help Yourself To Happiness from "Ziegfeld Follies 
1931" 

Revel & Gordon Arden & Carroll  213651 06 1931 2:58 Help Yourself Happiness (Revel) Duo 1931 AB 

Just You, Just Me from "Marianne" Greer & Klages Arden & Carroll  212271 12 1929 3:32 Just You, Just Me (Greer) Duo AB 

I'm Wonderin' Who from "Burlesque" 
DeRose-Von Tilzer-
Trent-Grant 

Banta Frank Banta (1897-1968) 209311 11 1925 3:17 I'm Wonderin' Who (DeRose etc) Banta AA 

Student Prince Selections 1. Deep in my Heart, 
Dear; 2. Serenade; 3. Just We Two; 4. Golden Days; 
5. Student’s March Song 

Romberg Black Frank J. Black (1894-1968) 67113 01 1927 7:55 Student Prince sels (Romberg) Black A 

Are You Love? from "East Wind" 
Romberg & 
Hammerstein 

Carroll Adam Carroll (1897-1974) 213811 01 1932 3:23 Are You Love (Romberg) Carroll 1932 AB 
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Have You Met Miss Jones? from "I'd Rather Be 
Right" 

Rodgers & Hart Carroll  216283 01 1938 3:16 
Have You Met Miss Jones (Rodgers) Carroll 
1938 AB 

I Feel at Home With You from "A Connecticut 
Yankee” 

Rodgers & Hart Carroll  209711 03 1928 2:43 I Feel at Home (Rodgers) Carrol AA 

Little Kiss Each Morning, A from "The Vagabond 
Lover"  

Woods Carroll  212391 02 1930 3:48 
Little Kiss Each Morning (Woods) Carroll 1930 
AB 

Lonely Heart from "As Thousands Cheer" Berlin Carroll  2951 12 1933 4:30 Lonely Heart (Berlin) Carroll 1933 AB 

Lovely to Look At from 1935 film “Roberta” Kern Carroll  215441 06 1935 3:08 Lovely to Look At (Kern) Carroll 1935 A 

Maybe from "Oh, Kay!" Gershwin Carroll  208311 02 1927 2:58 Maybe (Gershwin), Carroll AA 

Moonburn from "Anything Goes"  Carmichael Carroll  215653 
(2) 

02 1936 1:55 Moonburn (Charmichael) Carroll 1936 AB 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.11 Show Boat 1. 
Ol’ Man River; 2. Can’t Help Lovin’ Dat Man; 3. Why 
Do I Love You? 4. Make Believe; 5. Bill 

Kern Carroll  69013 06 1928 3:30 Musical Comedy 11 'Show Boat', Carroll 1928 A 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.3 1. Fascinating 
Rhythm "Lady, Be Good!" 2. Betty Lee "Betty Lee"; 
3. So Am I "Lady, Be Good!";  4.Oh, Joseph 
"Madame Pompadour" 

Gershwin; Hirsch & 
Conrad; Gershwin; 
Fall 

Carroll  64243 03 1925 3:05 Musical Comedy 3, Carroll 3-1925 A 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.5 1. Born And 
Bred In Old Kentucky "Big Boy"; 2. No No Nanette 
"No No Nanette"; 3. Totem Tom-Tom "Rose Marie"; 
4. Hello 'Tucky! "Big Boy" 

Meyer & Hanley; 
Youmans; Friml; 
Meyer & Hanley 

Carroll  64663 06 1925 3:22 Musical Comedy 5, Carroll 6-1925 A 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.9 1. Do-Do-Do 
"Oh, Kay!" 2. Two Little Ships "The Nightingale"; 3. 
Rio Rita "Rio Rita"; 4. Following The Sun Around 
"Rio Rita"; 5. Just Across The River From Queens 
"Bye Bye Bonnie"; 6. You Smiled At Me "The 
Ramblers" 

Gershwin, Vecsey, 
Tierney, Tierney, 
Ruby   

Carroll  67823 07 1927 3:49 Musical Comedy 9, Carroll 7-1927 A 

Nobody But You from "Ziegfeld Follies 1923" Stamper & Hirsch Carroll  203961 10 1923 3:08 Nobody But You (Stamper) Carroll AA 

Red Mill Selections. The 1. Because You're You 2. 
The Streets Of New York 3. Moonbeams 4. Good-A-
Bye, John! 

Herbert Carroll  68823 04 1928 6:14 Red Mill sels (Herbert) Carroll AB 

Silver Moon "My Maryland" Romberg Carroll  209063 10 1927 4:24 Silver Moon (Romberg) Carroll AA 

Sweet and Low-Down from "Tip Toes" Gershwin Carroll  207401 06 1926 3:16 Sweet & Low-Down (Gershwin) Carroll AA 

Tangletoes from “Tangletoes” Rose Carroll  205801 04 1925 2:27 Tangletoes (Rose) Carroll AA 

This Is The Missus from "George White's Scandals 
1931" 

Henderson & 
Brown- 

Carroll  213721 11 1931 2:54 This Is The Missus (Henderson) Carroll 1931 AB 
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What D'ya Say? from "George White's Scandals 
1928" 

DeSylva-Brown-
Henderson 

Carroll  210621 09 1928 2:55 What D'ya Say (DeSylva etc) Carroll AB 

You Took Advantage of Me from "Present Arms"  Rodgers & Hart Carroll  210311 07 1928 3:42 You Took Advantage (Rodgers) Carroll AA 

Dawn from 1927 show “Golden Dawn” 
Kalman, Harbach & 
Hammerstein 

Carroll   209503 01 1928 3:48 Dawn (Kalman) Carroll A 

Naughty Marietta Selections 1. Convent Maids; 2. 
Ah! Sweet Mystery of Life; 3. It’s Pretty Soft For 
Simon; 4. Naughty Marietta; 5. I’m Falling In Love 
With Someone; 6. Italian Street Song 

Herbert Carroll   69823 04 1929 5:13 Naughty Marietta sels (Herbert) Carroll A 

Soft Lights And Sweet Music "Face The Music" Berlin Carroll  214001 06 1932 2:54 Soft Lights (Berlin) Carroll 1932 AB 

It's A Great Life from "Playboy Of Paris" 
Whiting-Chase-
Robin 

Chase J. Newell Chase (1904-1955) 213161 01 1931 3:01 It's A Great Life (Whiting) Chase 1931 AB 

Something To Remember You By from "Three's A 
Crowd" 

Schwartz, A. Chase  213291 03 1931 2:46 
Something to Remember (Schwartz) Chase 1931 
AB 

Lovable Eyes from "Make It Snappy"  Schwartz, J. Clair & Dilworth Herbert Clair & George Dilworth 202651 07 1922 3:04 Lovable Eyes (Schwartz) Duo AA 

Rosy Posy from "The Blushing Bride" Romberg Clair & Dilworth  202531 06 1922 3:31 Rosy Posy (Romberg) Clair-Dilworth AA 

Tell Me Little Gipsy "Ziegfeld Follies Of 1920" Berlin Clair asst. H.S.  58633 1920 3:57 Tell Me Little Gipsy (Berlin) Clair 1920 AA 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.8 1. Do I Love 
You? "Naughty Cinderella"; 2. Kitty's Kisses "Kitty's 
Kisses"; 3. Temptation Strut "The Great 
Temptations"; 4. Cross Your Heart "Queen High" 

Christine & Goetz; 
Conrad; Rubens; 
Gensler 

Confrey Zez Confrey (1895-1971) 66353 08 1926 3:57 Musical Comedy 8, Confrey 8-1926 A 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.1. 1. Manda "The 
Chocolate Dandies"; 2. My Twilight Rose "Marjorie"; 
3. Then You Know That You're In Love "Top Hole"; 
4. When You And I Were Dancing "Ritz Revue" 

Sissle & Blake; 
Romberg & 
Stothart; Gorney; 
Tennent  

Delcamp 
John Milton Delcamp (1892-
1931) 

63943 10 1925 3:57 Musical Comedy 1, Delcamp 10-1925 A 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.2 1. Once In A 
Blue Moon "Stepping Stones"; 2. Little Bit Of This 
"Be Yourself"; 3. Only You "I'll Say She Is"; 4. Indian 
Love Call "Rose Marie" 

Kern; Gensler & 
Schwarzwald; 
Johnstone, Friml 

Delcamp  64113 02 1925 3:30 Musical Comedy 2, Delcamp 2-1925 A 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.4 from 1925 
“Music Box Revue” 1. In The Shade Of A Sheltering 
Tree; 2. The Call Of The South; 3. Tokio Blues; 4. 
Tell Her in The Springtime 

Berlin Delcamp  64373 04 1925 3:47 Musical Comedy 4 (Berlin) Delcamp 4-1925 A 
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Musical Comedy Favourites No.6 l. Why Is Love? 
"June Days"; 2. In The Shade Of The Alamo 
"Ziegfeld Follies"; 3. What A World This Would Be 
"George White's Scandals"; 4. April Fool "Garrick 
Gaities" 

Coots, Hubbell, 
Henderson, 
Rodgers 

Delcamp  65303 11 1925 3:27 Musical Comedy 6, Delcamp 11-1925 A 

Say So! from "Rosalie" 
Gershwin & 
Romberg 

Delcamp  209833 04 1928 3:56 Say So (Gershwin) Delcamp AB 

S'Wonderful from "Funny Face"  Gershwin Delcamp  209681 03 1928 2:41 S'Wonderful (Gershwin) Delcamp AA 

That Little Something from "Lucky"  Kern Delcamp  208771 06 1927 2:45 That Little Something (Kern) Delcamp AA 

Ma Belle from "The Three Musketeers" song Friml & Grey Delcamp   210211 07 1928 2:36 Ma Belle (Friml) Delcamp AB 

Firefly Selections 1. Love is like a Firefly; 2. 
Giannina Mia; 3. When a Maid Comes Knocking at 
your Heart; 4.Sympathy 

Friml Ellis Melville Ellis 56794 1919 6:14 Fire Fly Sels (Friml), Ellis A 

Where Is The Song Of Songs For Me? from "Lady Of 
The Pavements" 

Berlin Fairchild Edgar Fairchild (1898-1975) 211323 04 1929 5:56 Where Is The Song (Berlin) Fairchild AB 

Hit the Deck Selections 1. Hallelujah; 2. Why, Oh 
Why? 3. Sometimes I’m Happy; 

Youmans  
Fairchild & 
Rainger 

Edgar Fairchild & Ralph Rainger 
(1901-1942) 

68063 09 1927 3:33 Hit the Deck sels (Youmans) Duo A 

Oh Kay Selections 1. Fidgety Feet; 2. Maybe; 3. 
Clap Yo’ Hands; 4. Do-Do-Do 

Gershwin 
Fairchild & 
Rainger 

 67343 03 1927 4:26 Oh Kay sels (Gershwin) Duo A 

Queen High Selections 1. Everything Will Happen 
for the Best; 2. Don’t Forget; 3. You Must Have Been 
a Beautiful Baby; 4. Cross Your Heart 

Gensler 
Fairchild & 
Rainger 

 66913 12 1926 6:07 Queen High sels (Gensler) Duo A 

Sidewalks Of New York Selections: 1.Headin' For 
Harlem; 2.Play-Ground In The Sky; 3.Goldfish Glide; 
4.Wherever You Are 

Hanley 
Fairchild & 
Rainger 

 68743 03 1928 4:35 Sidewalks-New York sels (Hanley) Duo AB 

Desert Song Selections 1. The Riff Song; 2. The 
Desert Song; 3. Romance; 4. One Alone 

Romberg  
Fairchild & 
Rainger  

 67713 06 1927 5:47 Desert Song sels (Romberg) Duo A 

Left All Alone Again Blues from  "The Night Boat" Kern Gershwin George Gershwin (1898-1937) 1664 05 1920 2:00 Left All Alone Blues (Kern) Gershwin 1920 DA 

Musical Comedy Favourites No.7 Selections from 
"Sunny" 1. Sunny; 2. D'ye Love Me? 3. Two Little 
Bluebirds; 4. Sunshine; 5. Who? 

Kern Grofe Ferdie Grofe (1892-1972) 65843 03 1926 3:14 Musical Comedy 7 'Sunny' (Kern) Grofe 3-1926 A 

Somebody Loves Me from "George White's 
Scandals 1924" 

Gershwin Grofe  205171 09 1924 3:00 Somebody Loves Me (Gershwin) Grofe AA 

Babes In Toyland Selections. Toyland; Floretta; I 
Can't Do That Sum; Never Mind; Bo Peep; Children's 
Theme; Toy March; Trio 

Herbert Herbert Victor Herbert (1859-1924) 58115 1920 4:43 Babes In Toyland sels (Herbert) Herbert AA 
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Countess Maritza Selections 1. Introduction; 2. 
Play Gypsies; 3. Say Yes, Sweetheart; 4. The One 
I’m Looking For; 5. Sister Mine; 6. I’ll Keep on 
Dreaming 

Kalman  Janssen Werner Janssen (1899-1990) 66813 11 1926 7:32 Countess Maritza sels (Kalman) Janssen A 

An Old Fashioned Garden from "Hitchy Koo 1919" 1-
step E flat 

Porter Joyce 
Robert Joyce (pseudonym, maybe 
Herbert Clair) 

201033 1919 2:27 An Old Fashioned Garden (Porter) Joyce AA 

According To The Moonlight from "George White's 
Scandals 1935" 

Meyer Lane 
Victor Lane (pseudonym, probably 
Adam Carroll) 

101055 05 1935 4:04 According To Moonlight (Meyer) Lane 1935 AB 

My Love Parade from 1929 film "The Love Parade" Schertzinger & Grey Lane  212681 06 1930 2:40 My Love Parade (Schertzinger) Lane 1930 AB 

My Old Flame from 1934 film "Belle Of The Nineties" Coslow & Johnston Lane  215151 12 1934 3:44 My Old Flame 'Belle of 90s', Lane 1934 AB 

On The Sunny Side of The Street from "International 
Revue" 

McHugh & Fields Lane  212701 07 1930 2:49 
On the Sunny Side Street (McHugh) Lane 1930 
AB 

That Wonderful Something Is Love from 1929 film 
"Untamed" 

Alter & Goodwin Lane  212521 04 1930 3:21 That Wonderful Something (Alter) Lane 1930 AB 

I Can't Get Over A Girl Like You (Loving A Boy Like 
Me) from "Lemair's Affairs" 

Broones Lopez (asst) 
Vincent Lopez (1894-1975) He 
was always 'assisted' 

208001 11 1926 2:30 I Can't Get Over Girl (Broones) Lopez AA 

Rain or Shine from “Rain or Shine” Ager & Yellen Lopez (asst)  209961 05 1928 3:14 Rain or Shine (Ager) Lopez AA 

Raggedy Ann from "Stepping Stones" Kern Lopez (asst)  204331 01 1924 3:24 Raggedy Ann (Kern) Lopez AA 

Pal Joey selections. 1. I Could Write A Book, 2. 
Plant You Now, Dig You Later 3. Bewitched 

Rodgers Milne Frank Milne (1887-1959) 71893 06 1941 3:41 Pal Joey sels (Rodgers) Milne 1941 AB 

You Do Something to Me from "50 Million 
Frenchman" 

Porter Milne  722 04 1930 3:24 You Do Something to Me (Porter) Milne 1930 DA 

Varsity Drag from "Good News" 
DeSylva, Brown & 
Henderson 

Moran Alan Moran 713451 12 1927 3:14 Varsity Drag (DeSylva etc) Moran DA 

Face the Music selections: Soft Lights & Sweet 
Music, On a Roof in Manhattan, Let's Have Another 
Cup of Coffee 

Berlin Ohman Phil Ohman (1896-1954) 74536 04 1932 5:30 Face the Music sels (Berlin) Ohman 1932 DA 

Oh Gee, Oh Joy from "Rosalie" Gershwin Ohman  505 05 1928 2:57 Oh Gee, Oh Joy (Gershwin) Ohman DA 

Marianne from "Marianne" Ahlert & Turk Rainger Ralph Rainger (1901-1942) 212191 12 1929 2:44 Marianne (Ahlert) Rainger AB 

My Dream Girl (I Loved You Long Ago) from  "The 
Dream Girl" 

Herbert Rainger  205071 08 1924 2:51 My Dream Girl (Herbert) Rainger AA 

Why Was I Born? from "Sweet Adeline" Kern Rainger  212301 01 1930 3:04 Why Was I Born (Kern) Rainger 1930 AB 

Spring Is Here Selections 1. With A Song In My 
Heart; 2. Baby’s Awake Now; 3. Yours Sincerely; 4. 
You Never Say Yes; 5. Why Can’t I? 

Rodgers Rodgers Richard Rodgers (1902-1979) 69953 06 1929 5:54 Spring is Here sels (Rodgers) Rodgers A 

What's The Use of Talking from "The Garrick Gaities 
1926" 

Rodgers Rodgers  207621 08 1926 2:53 What's The Use Talking (Rodgers) Rodgers AA 
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Where's That Rainbow? from "Peggy Ann" Rodgers Rodgers  208461 03 1927 2:50 Where's That Rainbow (Rodgers) Rodgers AA 

Peggy Ann Selections. 1. A Tree in the Park; 2. 
Where’s That Rainbow; 3. Maybe It’s Me; 4. A Little 
Birdie Told Me So 

Rodgers Rodgers   67543 04 1927 6:36 Peggy Ann sels (Rodgers) Rodgers A 

Tonight or Never from "Earl Carroll Vanities 1931" 
Rose, Klages & 
Meskill 

Shipman Harry Shipman (pseudonym) 213741 11 1931 4:03 Tonight or Never, Shipman 1931 AB 

Heart O' Mine from 1928 film "Noah's Ark" waltz Silvers & Rose Shipman   211511 05 1929 3:04 Heart O' Mine (Silvers) Shipman AB 

Do Something from 1929 film "Nothing But The 
Truth" 

Stept & Green Shipman & Lane 
Shipman & Victor Lane, both 
names are pseudonyms 

211941 09 1929 3:38 Do Something (Stept) Duo AB 

Hello Daddy Selections 1. Let’s Sit and Talk About 
You; 2. As Long As We Are In Love; 3. Futuristic 
Rhythm 

McHugh  Shipman & Lane  69963 06 1929 4:16 Hello Daddy sels (McHugh) Duo A 

One Sweet Kiss from "Say It With Songs" Dreyer Shipman & Lane  212021 10 1929 2:54 One Sweet Kiss (Dreyer) Duo AB 

Hugs and Kisses from "Earl Carroll's Vanities 1926" Alter Voorhees Donald Voorhees (1903-1989) 208081 12 1926 2:39 Hugs and Kisses (Alter) Voorhees AA 

My Castle in The Air from “Miss Springtime" Kern Wendling Pete Wendling (1888-1971) 51372 1917 2:07 My Castle in the Air (Kern) Wendling 1917 AA 

Oh Please Selections: 1. I Know That You Know; 2. 
Nicodemus 

Youmans Youmans  67553 04 1927 5:06 Oh Please sels (Youmans) Youmans A 

No No Nannette Selections 1. Introduction; 2. Tea 
For Two; 3. No No Nannette; 4. “Where has my 
Hubby Gone?” Blues; 5. The One You Love; 6. You 
Can Dance With Any Girl At All; 7. I Want to be 
Happy 

Youmans Youmans  Vincent Youmans (1988-1946) 65833 03 1926 7:06 No No Nanette sels (Youmans) Youmans A 

Second Hand Rose “Ziegfeld Follies of 1921” Hanley & Clarke Youmans   30106 1921 2:57 Second Hand Rose (Hanley) Youmans A 

Sally Selections 1. Look For The Silver Lining; 2. 
Whippoorwill; 3. Wild Rose 

Kern 
Youmans (ass 
HG) 

 59205 02 1921 3:42 Sally selections (Kern) Youmans A 

  


